Other financial assets:

 - Term deposits -   -   -   -

 - LGFA Borrower notes (4) -   4 -

 - Community and related party loans (28) -   28 -

 - Other investments (1) -   1 -

Financial liabilities

Secured loans 305 -   (305) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 229 -   (229) -

EQUITY PRICE RISK -10% 10%

Financial assets

Other financial assets:

   - NZ Local Government Insurance Corp Ltd -   -   -   -

   - Shares in Manawatu-Wanganui LASS Limited -   -   -   -

   - Shares in NZ Local Government Funding Agency -   -   -   -

   - Shares in Fonterra -   0 -   0

Total sensitivity to equity price risk -   0 -   0

2016  -100bps  +100bps

Profit Other Equity Profit Other Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (72) -   72 -

Other financial assets:

 - Term deposits -   -   -   -

 - LGFA Borrower notes (3) -   3 -

 - Community and related party loans (28) -   28 -

 - Other investments (1) -   1 -

 - Local authority stock -   -   -   -

Secured loans 270 -   (270) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 166 -   (166) -

EQUITY PRICE RISK -10% 10%

Financial assets

Other financial assets:

   - NZ Local Government Insurance Corp Ltd -   -   -   -

   - Shares in Manawatu-Wanganui LASS Limited -   -   -   -

   - Shares in NZ Local Government Funding Agency -   -   -   -

   - Shares in Fonterra -   (4) -   4

Total sensitivity to equity price risk -   (4) -   4

The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably possible market movements,

[…]

of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest revenue of $42,586 (last year: $72,087).

Council has floating rate term bonds and deposits totalling $440,000 (last year: $80,000) that are held to maturity.   A movement in interest rates of

plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest revenue of $4,400 (last year: $800).

Council has floating rate community advances with a principal amount totalling $8,239,680 (last year: $8,376,345).  A movement in

interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest revenue of $82,397 (last year: $83,763).

Council held listed shares in Fonterra Group, which are not traded and were sold in June 2017. The sensitivity for listed shares was been calculated

based on a -10%/+10% movement in the quoted bid share price at year-end for the listed shares.

Council has a floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $30,500,000 (last year: $27,000,000).  A movement in interest rates of plus or minus

1.0% has an effect on interest revenue of $305,000 (last year: $270,000).

Manawatū District Council | Annual Report 2016-17 page | 131

Sensitivity analysis - Group

2017  -100bps  +100bps

Profit Other Equity Profit Other Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (47) -   47 -

Other financial assets:

 - Term deposits -   -   -   -

 - LGFA Borrower notes (4) -   3 -

 - Community loans (1) -   1 -

 - Other investments (1) -   1 -

Financial liabilities

Secured loans 305 -   (305) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 252 -   (253) -

EQUITY PRICE RISK -10% 10%

Financial assets

Other financial assets:

   - NZ Local Government Insurance Corp Ltd -   -   -   -

   - Shares in Manawatu-Wanganui LASS Limited -   -   -   -

   - Shares in NZ Local Government Funding Agency -   -   -   -

   - Shares in Fonterra -   0 0 0

Total sensitivity to equity price risk 0 0 0 0

2016  -100bps  +100bps

Profit Other Equity Profit Other Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

-

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (78) -   78 -

Other financial assets:

 - Term deposits -   -   -   -

 - LGFA Borrower notes (3) -   3 -

 - Community loans (1) -   1 -

 - Other investments (1) -   1

Financial liabilities

Secured loans 270 -   (270) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 187 -   (187) -

EQUITY PRICE RISK -10% 10%

Financial assets

Other financial assets:

   - NZ Local Government Insurance Corp Ltd -   -   -   -

   - Shares in Manawatu-Wanganui LASS Limited -   -   -   -

   - Shares in NZ Local Government Funding Agency -   -   -   -

   - Shares in Fonterra -   (4) -   4

Total sensitivity to equity price risk -   (4) -   4

The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably possible market movements,